My faith is important to me

Total
Strongly . Strongly | Don't know/ Strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree . , agree/ disagree/
Agree Disagree Can't say .
agree disagree
Sample size 1805 199 383 416 632 175 582 1047

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to
census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. Agreement - My faith is very important in my day-to-day life

My faith is important to me

Total
Strongly . Strongly | Don't know/ Strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree . , agree/ disagree/
Agree Disagree Can't say )
agree disagree
Strongly Agree 11% 100% 34%
Agree 21% 100% 66%
Disagree 23% 100% 40%)
Strongly Disagree 35% 100% 60%)
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 100%
Top2box 32% 100%| 100% 100%
Bottom2box 58% 100% 100% 100%
Q4. Overall, would you describe yourself as:
My Faith is Important
Total
Don't
| . |
Strongly Agree Disagree S.trong y know/Can't | Top2box | Bottom2box
Agree Disagree
say
Completely pro-choice 52% 21% 42% 51% 68% 48% 35% 61%
Completely pro-life 8% 40% 8% 5% 1% 1% 19% 3%
Somewhere in between
- 41% 39% 50% 43% 31% 51% 46% 36%
these two positions




Q5. Can you tell us at what point in a pregnancy abortion is acceptable to you, personally:

Base = Somewhere in 733 78| 190 180 196 89 268 376
between in Q4
My Faith is Important
Total
Strongl Strongl Don't
gl Agree Disagree . gy know/Can't | Top2box | Bottom2box
Agree Disagree
say
From conception to the
development of a fetal 36% 40% 45% 32% 29% 33% 44% 30%)
heartbeat — about 15 weeks
After heartbeat but before 23% 14%|  16% 27% 33% 15% 16% 30%
viability
After fetal viability outside 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
the womb — about 24 weeks 8% 4% 5% 12% 11% 6% 5% 12%
Not sure/Can’t say 33% 42% 34% 29% 27% 46% 36% 28%)
Q6. Which is closer to your point of view?
Base = All 1805 199]  383] 416] 632] 175] 582| 1047
My Faith is Important
Total
Don't
| . |
ST Agree Disagree S.trong Y know/Can't | Top2box | Bottom2box
Agree Disagree
say

The viable fetus has equal
rights to the woman who is 22% 56% 31% 17% 8% 20% 39% 12%
pregnant
The viable fetus does not
have equal rights, only the | = 54, 23%|  42% 64% 78% 50% 35% 73%)
woman who is pregnant
has rights
Not sure/Can’t say 20% 22% 27% 18% 14% 30% 25% 16%)




